BZT52B3V6L3PQ THRU BZT52B36L3PQ
1 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D623
Rev.1.0,23-Dec-25
Small Signal Zener Diodes
 Features
● Epoxy meets UL-94 V-0 flammability rating and
halogen free
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Zener Voltage 3.6V~36V
● VZ-tolerance ±2% approximately
● Part no. with suffix “Q” means AEC-Q101 qualified
Applications
●Automotive applications
Mechanical Data
● Package: DFN1006-2L
● Terminals: Tin plated leads, solderable per J-STD
-002 and JESD22-B102
● Polarity: Cathode line denotes the cathode end
■Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER SYMBOL UNIT VALUE
Power dissipation PD mW 150
Junction temperature Tj ℃ -55 ~+150
Storage temperature range Tstg ℃ -55 ~+150
Maximum Regulator Current IZM mA PD/ Vz
Maximum Forward Voltage（IF=10mAdc） VF V 0.9
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air* RθJA °C /W 833
■Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N UNIT WEIGHT(mg)
MINIIMUM
 PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY MODE
BZT52B3V6L3PQ
THRU BZT52B47L3PQ
Approximate 0.9 10K 100K 400K Tape & Reel
COMPLIANT
RoHS
DFN1006‐2L
BZT52B3V6L3PQ THRU BZT52B36L3PQ
2 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D623
Rev.1.0,23-Dec-25
■Electrical Characteristics（Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified）
Type Number
Device
Marking
Vz at Izt (V) Izt Zzt(Ω) Zzk(Ω) IR(μA)@VR
Typical
Temperature
Coefficient@ IZTC
mV/℃
Test
Current IZTC
min. typ. max. mA IZ(mA) max. Izk(mA) max. max VR(V) Min Max mA
BZT52B3V6L3PQ 2W4 3.53 3.6 3.67 5 5 90 1.0 600 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52B3V9L3PQ 2W5 3.82 3.9 3.98 5 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52B4V3L3PQ 2W6 4.21 4.3 4.39 5 5 90 1.0 600 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52B4V7L3PQ 2W7 4.61 4.7 4.79 5 5 80 1.0 500 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
BZT52B5V1L3PQ 2W8 5.0 5.1 5.2 5 5 60 1.0 480 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5
BZT52B5V6L3PQ 2W9 5.49 5.6 5.71 5 5 40 1.0 400 1 2.0 -2 2.5 5
BZT52B6V2L3PQ 2WA 6.08 6.2 6.32 5 5 10 1.0 150 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 5
BZT52B6V8L3PQ 2WB 6.66 6.8 6.94 5 5 15 1.0 80 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 5
BZT52B7V5L3PQ 2WC 7.35 7.5 7.65 5 5 15 1.0 80 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 5
BZT52B8V2L3PQ 2WD 8.04 8.2 8.36 5 5 15 1.0 80 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5
BZT52B9V1L3PQ 2WE 8.92 9.1 9.28 5 5 15 1.0 100 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5
BZT52B10L3PQ 2WF 9.8 10 10.2 5 5 20 1.0 150 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5
BZT52B11L3PQ 2WG 10.78 11 11.22 5 5 20 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5
BZT52B12L3PQ 2WH 11.76 12 12.24 5 5 25 1.0 150 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5
BZT52B13L3PQ 2WJ 12.74 13 13.3 5 5 30 1.0 170 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5
BZT52B15L3PQ 2WI 14.7 15 15.3 5 5 30 1.0 200 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
BZT52B16L3PQ 2WK 15.68 16 16.3 5 5 40 1.0 200 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
BZT52B18L3PQ 2WL 17.6 18 18.4 5 5 45 1.0 225 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
BZT52B20L3PQ 2WM 19.6 20 20.4 5 5 55 1.0 225 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
BZT52B22L3PQ 2WN 21.56 22 22.44 5 5 55 1.0 250 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
BZT52B24L3PQ 2WO 23.52 24 24.5 5 5 70 1.0 250 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
BZT52B27L3PQ 2WP 26.46 27 27.54 2 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
BZT52B30L3PQ 2WQ 29.4 30 30.6 2 2 80 0.5 300 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2
BZT52B33L3PQ 2WR 32.34 33 33.7 2 2 80 0.5 325 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
BZT52B36L3PQ 2WS 35.28 36 36.72 2 2 90 0.5 350 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
BZT52B3V6L3PQ THRU BZT52B36L3PQ
4 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D623
Rev.1.0,23-Dec-25
0 10 20 30 40
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
-55℃
+25℃
I
R
,L
E
A
K
A
G
E
C
U
R
R
E
NT
(
n
A
)
Vz,ZENER VOLTAGE(V)
+150℃
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Forward Voltage(V)
F
o
r
w
a
r
d
C
u
r
r
e
n
t
(
m
A
)
 25℃